GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.W.D. DHING & RUPOHIHAT TERRITORIAL ROAD DIVISION

No:-64

Date:- 05.12.2023

ORDER

In partial modification of this office order No.54 Dated:-20.09.2023 and in compliance to the sections 2 (h), 5 and 19 of the Right to Information Act. 2005 the under signed hereby designated the following officers - sitisme as detailed helow

with R.T.I. positions as detailed below. RTI Designation			
Sl.	Name of Officers, Designation, Postal Address, Mobile	Officers Name	KIIDesignation
No.	No. Fax No & e-mail ID		
1	Executive Engineer, PWD,	Khaleque Uddin	First Appellate Authority.
	Dhing & Rupohihat Territorial Road Division	Ahmed	Thomppone t
	Mobile No. 8638834447	Anmed	
	e-mail ID: eepwrd.nagrrd-as@gov.in		
2	Asstt. Executive Engineer, T/C,	Mainel John	State Public Information
	0/0 Executive Engineer PWRD	Najrul Islam	officer.
	Batadrava, Dhing & Raha Territorial Road Division		(PIO)
	Mobile No. 9854056153		(FIU)
	e-mail ID :- inajrul075@gmail.com		State Public Information
3	Accounts Officer., O/O Executive Engineer PWRD		officer.
	Dhing & Rupohihat Territorial Road Division	Giasuddin Ahmed	c
	Mobile No. 94350-16914		(PIO)
	e-mail ID :- giasuddinahmedpcc@gmail.com		State Public Information
4	Divisional Head Asstt., 0/0 Executive Engineer PWRD		
	Dhing & Ruphihat Territorial Road Division	Sri Nabajyoti Mahanta	officer.
	Mobile No. 94350-60199		(PIO)
	e-mail ID:- nabajyotimahanta02@gmail.com		State Public Information
5	Junior Engineer, O/O Executive Engineer PWRD		
	Dhing & Ruphihat Territorial Road Division	Sri Bhaskar Ranjan	officer.
	Mobile No.94351-60879	Nath	(PIO)
	e-mail ID :- bhaskarnath2503@gmail.com		1
6	Senior Asstt., 0/0 Executive Engineer PWRD		Asstt. State Public
	Dhing & Ruphihat Territorial Road Division	Sri Pradip Nath	Information officer.
	Mobile No. 98540-65178		(APIO)
	e-mail ID :- nathpradip178@gmail.com		
7	Senior Asstt, 0/0 Executive Engineer PWRD		Asstt. State Public
	Dhing & Ruphihat Territorial Road Division	Sri Karuna Saikia	Information officer.
	Mobile No. 94354-79550		(APIO)
	Mobile No. 94354-79550		

This order comes into effect immediately.

Sd/-(Khaleque Uddin Ahmed) Executive Engineer, P.W.D. Dhing & Rupohihat Territorial Road Division

Date:-05.12.2023

No:- RTI/4/18/Pt-VIII/2022-23//1809-A

Copy to:-

- The P.S. to The Chief Information Commissioner Assam, Information Commission, Jonaki 1. Complex, Panjabari, Guwahati-781037 for favour of kind information.
- The Commissioner and Spl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam PWRD, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour 2. of kind information.
- The Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for favour of kind information. 3.
- Addl. Deputy Commissioner & Public Information Officer, Nagaon (Assam) for favour of kind 4. information.
- The Superintending Engineer, PWD Nagaon & Hojai Road Circle, Nagaon for favour of kind 5. information.
- The District Information Officer, N.I.C. Nagaon District. 6.
- Treasury Officer, Nagaon Treasury, Nagaon. 7.
- The Concern Officers you are requested to through with the RTI Act, 2005 and are requested to 8. comply with the Act, both in letter and spirit.
- All the Officers of the office and Sub ordinate office are requested to Co operate with. 9.
- The office staff. 10.
- The office Notice Board. 11.

(Khaleque Uddin Ahmed)

Executive Engineer, P.W.D. Dhing & Rupohihat Territorial Road Division